
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Re: SIGNED MEMO- Coral Triangle Day 2021 Celebration
1 message

Lea Avilla <lea.avilla@bmb.gov.ph> Wed, May 5, 2021 at 3:18 PM
To: CRFMS CDD <crfmscddmimaropa@gmail.com>, mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph
Cc: John Erick Avelino <johnerick.avelino@bmb.gov.ph>

 CT Day brochure.pdf
Dear Ma'am,

Apologies for the revision, we wish to inform you that a letter dated 5 May 2021 from the CTI-CFF Regional
Secretariat Executive Director suggests the rewording of the Coral Triangle Day theme to "Driving Blue Recovery
for a Sustainable Coral Triangle" from its original wording of "Driving Blue Recovery for Coral Triangle". Attached is
the revised banners and brochures for additional reference. Please be guided accordingly.

best regards,

Lea Avilla

On Wed, May 5, 2021 at 2:32 PM Lea Avilla <lea.avilla@bmb.gov.ph> wrote:
 
Dear Ma'am, 
 
Good Day!
 
Please see attached the signed memorandum re the Coral Triangle Day Celebration for this year. 
 
for your reference.
 
best, 
 
Lea
 
---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: John Erick Avelino <johnerick.avelino@bmb.gov.ph> 
Date: Wed, May 5, 2021 at 2:08 PM 
Subject: Fwd: SIGNED MEMO- Coral Triangle Day 2021 Celebration 
To: Desiree Eve Maano <desireeeve.maano@bmb.gov.ph>, Nilda Baling <nilda.baling@bmb.gov.ph>, Nilda Baling
<nildasbaling@yahoo.com>, Siara Jeanne Nulada <siarajeanne.nulada@bmb.gov.ph>, Criselda Castor
<criselda.castor@bmb.gov.ph>, Lea Avilla <lea.avilla@bmb.gov.ph>, Jhorace Engay-Tupas
<jhorace.tupas@bmb.gov.ph>, Maria Katrina Apaya <katrina.apaya@bmb.gov.ph>, Grick Cordero
<grick.cordero@bmb.gov.ph>, Patrie Cianne Gelvezon <patgelvezon@gmail.com>, Joaquin S
<joaqui.silvestre@gmail.com>, John Michael Cornito <johnmichael.cornito@bmb.gov.ph>, Jezreelyn Milar
<jezreelyn.milar@bmb.gov.ph>, hiyas crisostomo <crisostomohiyas@gmail.com>, Christian Satuna
<christian.satuna15@gmail.com>, Joseph Ryan Davalos <davalosjosephryan8@gmail.com>, Polaps
<polaps.laroco@gmail.com>, Alita Sangalang <alita.sangalang@bmb.gov.ph>, Pablo Delos Reyes Jr.
<pablo.delosreyesjr@bmb.gov.ph>, Irish Mikee Wigwigan <irishmikeewigwigan@gmail.com>, lendl meniado
<ellemeniado@gmail.com>, Jacqueline Concepcion <jvconcepcion1@up.edu.ph>, Paula de Castro
<pauladecastro05@gmail.com> 
 
 
Hi AOs,
 
May I request your assistance in the distribution of this Memo for the regions, along with its attachment, regarding
the theme of the Coral Triangle Day 2021. Please do copy furnish me as you disseminate the Memo.
 
Thank you very much!
 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ZzLAgmMdYypZWOu2GJaO6Zu5eou0Mmzz/view?usp=drive_web
mailto:lea.avilla@bmb.gov.ph
mailto:johnerick.avelino@bmb.gov.ph
mailto:desireeeve.maano@bmb.gov.ph
mailto:nilda.baling@bmb.gov.ph
mailto:nildasbaling@yahoo.com
mailto:siarajeanne.nulada@bmb.gov.ph
mailto:criselda.castor@bmb.gov.ph
mailto:lea.avilla@bmb.gov.ph
mailto:jhorace.tupas@bmb.gov.ph
mailto:katrina.apaya@bmb.gov.ph
mailto:grick.cordero@bmb.gov.ph
mailto:patgelvezon@gmail.com
mailto:joaqui.silvestre@gmail.com
mailto:johnmichael.cornito@bmb.gov.ph
mailto:jezreelyn.milar@bmb.gov.ph
mailto:crisostomohiyas@gmail.com
mailto:christian.satuna15@gmail.com
mailto:davalosjosephryan8@gmail.com
mailto:polaps.laroco@gmail.com
mailto:alita.sangalang@bmb.gov.ph
mailto:pablo.delosreyesjr@bmb.gov.ph
mailto:irishmikeewigwigan@gmail.com
mailto:ellemeniado@gmail.com
mailto:jvconcepcion1@up.edu.ph
mailto:pauladecastro05@gmail.com


Sincerely,
Erick  
 
---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Maria Erika Carabeo <mariaerikacarabeo@gmail.com> 
Date: Wed, May 5, 2021 at 10:39 AM 
Subject: Fwd: SIGNED MEMO- Coral Triangle Day 2021 Celebration 
To: John Erick Avelino <johnerick.avelino@bmb.gov.ph> 
 
 
Dear Sir Erick,
 
Forwarding this signed doc po po for your information and reference po.
 
Thank you 
Maria Erika L. Carabeo | Administrative Assistant
Coastal and Marine Division, Biodiversity Management Bureau
Ninoy Aquino Parks and Wildlife Center

1100 Diliman Quezon City, Philippines

Telephone: +(632)9258948 / +639774737650 

 
 
---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: BMB Cmd <cmd@bmb.gov.ph> 
Date: Wed, May 5, 2021 at 10:30 AM 
Subject: SIGNED MEMO- Coral Triangle Day 2021 Celebration 
To: Maria Erika Carabeo <mariaerikacarabeo@gmail.com> 
Cc: Ricky Quimbo :) <rgquimbo12@gmail.com> 
 
 
Hi Caren,
 
FYI and ref.
 
TY
Ricky

 

 
--  
Coastal and Marine Division
Biodiversity Management Bureau 
Department of Environment and Natural Resources 
Ninoy Aquino Parks and Wildlife Center, North Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City, Philippines 1101
Telephone No: 632 925-8948 | 632 924 6031 loc 207
 
 
--  
LEA C. AVILLA
Ecosystems Management Specialist II
Biodiversity Management Bureau-Coastal and Marine Division
Telefax: 02 8925 8949
Telephone: 02 8924 6031 loc 207

-- 
LEA C. AVILLA
Ecosystems Management Specialist II
Biodiversity Management Bureau-Coastal and Marine Division
Telefax: 02 8925 8949
Telephone: 02 8924 6031 loc 207
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